Total Net Sales   100%   100%

Stock Performance Indicators:
Actual shares outstanding   26,785   26,522
Total book value per share   $ 17.07   $15.65
Tangible book value per share   $ 13.88   $ 12.63
Closing price   $ 27.06   $ 23.80
Market capitalization   $ 724,802   $ 631,224
Trailing price/earnings ratio   15.1   13.1

LTM Adjusted EBITDA (2)   $94,017   $ 93,092

Adjusted market capitalization/LTM Adjusted EBITDA (3)   7.4   6.3

(1) Based on last twelve months' net income.
(2) Adjusted EBITDA is defined as EBITDA (earnings before interest, taxes, depreciation and amortization) adjusted for acquisition, rebranding, and
restructuring costs, and stock-based compensation.
(3) Adjusted market capitalization is defined as gross market capitalization less cash balance.

REVENUE AND MARGIN INFORMATION
For the Three Months Ended June 30,   2017   2016
   Net   Gross   Net   Gross
(amounts in thousands)   Sales   Margin   Sales   Margin

Business Solutions (SMB) (1)   $ 296,420   15.6%   $ 270,962   16.1%

Enterprise Solutions (Large Account) (1)   302,077   12.3   269,482   12.7

Public Sector Solutions   151,295   10.8   135,721   11.9
Total   $ 749,792   13.3%   $ 676,165   13.9%

(1) The Q2 2016 results for the Business Solutions and Enterprise Solutions have been updated to reflect our segment methodology used in our 2016
10-K, which divides operating results for Softmart between our SMB and Large Account segments. Our previously reported Q2 2016 results reported
all of the operating results of Softmart in our SMB segment. Accordingly, in comparison to our previously reported Q2 2016 results, the above Q2 2016
results reflect the reclassification of net sales of $9,852 and gross profit of $1,979 from our SMB segment to our Large Account segment attributable to
Softmart.

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME
Three Months Ended June 30,   2017   2016

(amounts in thousands, except per share data)   Amount   % of Net Sales   Amount   % of Net Sales

Net sales   $ 749,792   100.0 %   $ 676,165   100.0 %
Cost of sales   650,122   86.7   582,291   86.1
Gross profit   99,670   13.3   93,874   13.9

Restructuring and acquisition costs   941   0.1   841   0.1
Selling, general and administrative expenses, other   76,289   10.2   72,023   10.7

Income from operations   22,440   3.0   21,010   3.1

Interest/other expense, net   9   –   (12 )   –
Income tax provision   (8,864 )   (1.2 )   (8,540 )   (1.3 )
Net income   $ 13,585   1.8 %   $ 12,458   1.8 %

Earnings per common share:
Basic   $ 0.51   $ 0.47
Diluted   $ 0.51   $ 0.47

Shares used in the computation of earnings per common share:
Basic   26,761   26,501
Diluted   26,893   26,691

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME
Six Months Ended June 30,   2017   2016
(amounts in thousands, except per share data)   Amount   % of Net Sales   Amount   % of Net Sales

Net sales   $ 1,420,386   100.0 %   $ 1,248,559   100.0 %
Cost of sales   1,233,983   86.9   1,072,492   85.9
Gross profit   186,403   13.1   176,067   14.1

Restructuring and acquisition costs   941   0.1   841   0.1
Selling, general and administrative expenses, other   151,570   10.6   139,052   11.1
Income from operations   33,892   2.4   36,174   2.9

Interest/other expense, net   28   –   (26 )   –
Income tax provision   (12,903 )   (0.9 )   (14,627 )   (1.2 )
Net income   $ 21,017   1.5 %   $ 21,521   1.7 %

Earnings per common share:
Basic   $ 0.79   $ 0.81
Diluted   $ 0.78   $ 0.81

Shares used in the computation of earnings per common share:
Basic   26,729   26,500
Diluted   26,879   26,681

EBITDA AND ADJUSTED EBITDA

A reconciliation of EBITDA and Adjusted EBITDA is detailed below. Adjusted EBITDA is defined as EBITDA (earnings before interest, taxes,
depreciation and amortization) adjusted for stock-based compensation. Both EBITDA and Adjusted EBITDA are considered non-GAAP financial
measures. Generally, a non-GAAP financial measure is a numerical measure of a company’s performance, financial position, or cash flows that either
includes or excludes amounts that are not normally included or excluded in the most directly comparable measure calculated and presented in